

VITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 291-292 OF 2006

SUBHADRA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THANKAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has
some difficulty to argue the case today. At his request
the case is adjourned to 21st May, 2010. The matter will
retain its position in the list.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master