

aITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 291-292 OF 2006

SUBHADRA AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THANKAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master